

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 14-03-2

<u>ECF No. 438349/DFA/577069:</u> In the interest of public service, the following Junior Engineers are hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity at Development Blocks, as shown against their names, with immediate effect and until further order:

SI. No.	Name of Junior Engineer	Present Place of Posting	New Place of posting
1.	Shri Paranmoni Bora	Jorhat Central(Shipahikhola) Development Block, Jorhat	Golaghat Central Development Block, Golaghat
2.	Shri Romjan Ali Ahmed	Khgarijan Development Block, Nagaon	Moirabari Development Block, Morigaon
3.	Shri Sudip Sen	Dullovcherra Development Block, Karimganj	Lala Development Block, Hailakandi
4.	Shri Jayanta Talukdar	Telahi Development Block, Lakhimpur	Joleswar Development Block, Goalpara

Signed by

Se அது அதி இத்லேர். of Assam

Panchayat & Rural Development Department.

Memo ECF No. 438349/DFA/577069-A

Copy to information and necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati – 29.

- 2. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal of Hon'ble Minister..
- P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 5. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 6. The Development Commissioner,
- 7. The Project Director, (DRDA),
- 8. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad,
- 9. The Block Development Officer
- 10. The Treasury Officer,
- 11. Person Concerned.
- 12. Departmental website.

By Order etc. Signed by

Manashiyoti Sarma

Under Secretare: 194103-2024 97-58:35

PRD-12011/1/2024-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department

/498207/2024

Panchayat & Rural Development(B) Department